Technical Data Sheet

Divinol Asphaltlöser

Product description

- · non water-miscible solvent for asphalt
- on the basis of mineral oil
- VOC free (solvent-free)

Characteristics

Appearance:	clear, light yellow
Colour / DIN ISO 2049:	lighter 0.5
Viscosity/40°C / ASTM D 7042 :	8.4 mm²/s
Density/15°C / DIN EN ISO 12185:	880 kg/m³
Pour point / DIN ISO 3016:	< -40 °C

Application

The product removes reliably and quickly even strong contamination of bitumen on trucks, rollers, asphalt pavers and body parts. **Divinol Asphaltlöser** is also suitable when using oil separators.

The product is applied by spraying or brushing. After a certain exposure time - depending on the degree of contamination - the dirt particles can be removed more easily by mechanical devices (scrapers or high-pressure cleaners).

Varnish and PVC are not affected by Divinol Asphaltlöser.

Please try our product on a hidden spot before applying it on sensitive surfaces.

Preparation of the emulsion

Divinol Asphaltlöser is used undiluted.

27530

04/2017-27530-13

The statements made in this publication are according to our present knowledge. They do not absolve the user from own examinations. A legally binding assurance of certain properties or suitability for a specific use can not be derived from our statements. Possibly existing laws and regulations concerning the handling and use of our products have to be observed by the receiver of our products himself.

1/2



ZG Division: Divinol Lubricants & Release Agents Zeller+Gmelin GmbH & Co. KG Schlossstr. 20 - 73054 Eislingen/Fils Tel. +49 7161 802-0 - Fax +49 7161 802-230 www.zeller-gmelin.de - dst@zeller-gmelin.de



Technical Data Sheet

Divinol Asphaltlöser

Storage

Frost-sensitive - please store accordingly!

27530

04/2017-27530-13

The statements made in this publication are according to our present knowledge. They do not absolve the user from own examinations. A legally binding assurance of certain properties or suitability for a specific use can not be derived from our statements. Possibly existing laws and regulations concerning the handling and use of our products have to be observed by the receiver of our products himself.

2/2



ZG Division: Divinol Lubricants & Release Agents Zeller+Gmelin GmbH & Co. KG Schlossstr. 20 - 73054 Eislingen/Fils Tel. +49 7161 802-0 - Fax +49 7161 802-230 www.zeller-gmelin.de - dst@zeller-gmelin.de

